MILE END AND YEW TREE BRAKE CEMETERIES

Charges from 15t April 2024
RESIDENT

Interments in Earthen Grave (including digging of grave)
Stillborn and children 12 years and under

Burial - single depth

Burial — double depth

Burial — casket — single depth
Burial — casket — double depth
Interment of ashes

Pouring of ashes

Strewing of ashes

Additional fee for oversized coffin/casket (exceeding 6’6” x 24”) charge per 4” increments

(Clarification of casket — head and foot measurements same width)

Purchase of Plots (Exclusive Rights of Burial 80 years)
Child’s burial plot

Adult burial plot
Ashes plot

Desk Vase Tablet plot
Family Rose plot

Applications fees for memorials
Headstone and base

Add inscription

Tablet

Bronze Plaque (Yew Tree Brake)

Desk Vase Tablet

Inscription to Desk Vase Tablet

Granite rose vases

Inscription to rose vases

Baby headstone

Circular Granite Plaque (supply and fix)

Rectangular Granite Plaque (supply and fix)

Rectangular Granit Plaque with added design work (supply and fix)
Rectangular Granite Plaque with photo plaque (supply and fix)

Miscellaneous Fees

Transfer of ownership
Saturday funeral

Topping up of sunken grave
Copy of deed

Search for historical details

Contact details — For all enquiries please email - Bereavement@fdean.gov.uk

2024/2025

No charge

700.00
888.00
822.00
1,022.00
229.00
111.00
52.00
134.00

273.00
721.00
322.00
305.00
915.00

345.00
108.00
106.00
296.00
616.00
283.00
293.00
219.00
334.00
267.00
325.00
402.00
425.00

49.00
352.00
76.00
44.00
34.00



NON-RESIDENT 2024/2025 Interments in Earthen Grave (including digging
of grave)

Stillborn and children 12 years and under No charge
Burial - single depth 1,444.00
Burial - double depth 1,777.00
Burial — casket — single depth 1,678.00
Burial — casket — double depth 2,047.00
Interment of ashes 459.00
Pouring of ashes 223.00
Strewing of ashes 106.00
Additional fee for oversized coffin/casket (exceeding 6’6" x 24”) charge per 4” increments 270.00

(Clarification of casket — head and foot measurements same width)

Purchase of plots (Exclusive Rights of Burial 80 years)

Child’s burial plot 547.00
Adult burial plot 1,444.00
Ashes plot 647.00
Desk Vase Tablet 305.00
Family Rose plots 1,831.00

Application fees for memorials

Headstone and Base 345.00
Add inscription 108.00
Tablet 106.00
Bronze Plaque (Yew Tree Brake) 296.00
Desk Vase Tablet 616.00
Inscription to Desk Vase Tablet 283.00
Granite rose vases 293.00
add Inscription to rose vase 219.00
Baby headstone 334.00
Circular Granite Plaque (supply and fix) 267.00
Rectangular Granite Plaque (supply and fix) 325.00
Rectangular Granite Plaque with added design work (supply and fix) 402.00
Rectangular Granite Plaque with photo plaque (supply and fix) 427.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Transfer of ownership 49.00
Saturday funeral 704.00
Topping up of sunken grave 76.00
Copy of deed 44.00
Search for historical details 35.00

Contact details — For all enquiries please email - Bereavement@fdean.gov.uk
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